Family Support & Education
+ Increased availability and family use of" high quality parenting/child devel-

opment information services and supports.

+ Increased parent engagement and leadership at program, community and
policy levels.

+ Increased number of children who live 1s safe, stable and supportive families.

+ Improved family and community knowledge and skills to support children’s
health and development.

+ Increased family ability to identify and select high quality early childhood
services and support.

+ Increased availability of resources ad support, including financial and legal,
to promote tamily self-sufficiency.

+ Increased coordination of services and support for families and children who
are at risk or have special needs.

Resources
Connections 4 Kids 970-824-1081
www.connections4kids.org
Connections 4 Kids Parent Education Center 970-824-1081

www.parented@connections4kids.org

Advocates Crisis Support Services 970-824-9709
Safehouse, Inc. 970-878-3131
Boys and Girls Club 970-824-0411

www.craigbgc.org

Child Find Moffat County School District 970-826-3268
www.moffatsd.org

School Liaison Police Officer 970-826-2360

Child and Protective Services 970-824-8282




Moffat County Dept. of Human Services

www.co.moffat.co.us/socialservices
PEAK www.colorado.gov/PEAK

Rio Blanco County Dept. of Human Services

www.co.rio-blanco.co.us/socialservices/

Meeker Colorado
Rangely Colorado

Horizons - Craig
www.horizonsnwc.org

Horizons - Meeker/ Rangely
www.horizonsnwc.org

Jenna Harrison—Speech Therapy

Mind Springs Health
www.mindspringshealth.org
Craig Colorado
Meeker Colorado
Rangely Colorado

Northwest Colorado Health

www.northwestcoloradohealth.com

Women, Infants, and Children (WIC)

Safe Care Colorado
Nurse Family Partnership

ISST (Integrated Support Services Team)

Moftat County Respite Care

BOCES
www.rioblancoboces.org

Grand Futures
www.grandfutures.org

Love Inc. of Yampa Valley
www.loveincyampavalley.org

Community Budget Center

Yampa Valley Pregnancy Family Center

www.yvpfc.org

970-824-8282

970-878-9640
970-675-5071

970-824-7381

970-878-3196

970-824-5992

970-824-6541
970-878-5112
970-675-8411

970-824-8233
970-824-8233
970-824-8233
970-824-8233
970-824-8233

970-878-2064%

970-824-5752

970-826-4400

970-824-7898

970-824-5204%



Freedom Hooves
www.freedomhooves.org

Interfaith Food Bank

Wildwood Food Program
www.wildwoodonline.org

United Way Bridges Out of Poverty

Reaching Everyone Prevention Suicide

www.preservinglife.org

Colorado Work Force

www.coworkforce.com

Vocational Rehabilitation
www.colorado.gov

Housing Authority Transportation
www.coloradohousingassistance.org

HUD (Housing Urban Development)
Columbine Apartments

Lifeline Medical Alert
www.memorialregionalhospital.com

National Runaway Switchboard
www.1800runaway.org

Information and Referral

1-800-CHILDREN

1-800-las-familias

970-701-9085

970-824-7355

970-824-4529

970-326-6222

970-819-2232

970-824-4255

970-824-9671

970-824-3660

970-824-8127

970-826-8260

800-621-4000

211

800-224-5373

866-527-3264%



