## **Family Support & Education**

- Increased availability and family use of high quality parenting/child development information services and supports.
- Increased parent engagement and leadership at program, community and policy levels.
- Increased number of children who live is safe, stable and supportive families.
- Improved family and community knowledge and skills to support children's health and development.
- Increased family ability to identify and select high quality early childhood services and support.
- Increased availability of resources ad support, including financial and legal, to promote family self-sufficiency.
- Increased coordination of services and support for families and children who
  are at risk or have special needs.

## Resources

Connections 4 Kids www.connections4kids.org	970-824-1081
Connections 4 Kids Parent Education Center www.parented@connections4kids.org	970-824-1081
Advocates Crisis Support Services	970-824-9709
Safehouse, Inc.	970-878-3131
Boys and Girls Club www.craigbgc.org	970-824-0411
Child Find Moffat County School District www.moffatsd.org	970-826-3268
School Liaison Police Officer	970-826-2360
Child and Protective Services	970-824-8282

Moffat County Dept. of Human Services www.co.moffat.co.us/socialservices PEAK www.colorado.gov/PEAK	970-824-8282
Rio Blanco County Dept. of Human Services	
www.co.rio-blanco.co.us/socialservices/	
Meeker Colorado	970-878-9640
Rangely Colorado	970-675-5071
Horizons - Craig	970-824-7381
www.horizonsnwc.org	
Horizons - Meeker/Rangely	970-878-3196
www.horizonsnwc.org	
Jenna Harrison—Speech Therapy	970-824-5992
Mind Springs Health	
www.mindspringshealth.org	
Craig Colorado	970-824-6541
Meeker Colorado	970-878-5112
Rangely Colorado	970-675-8411
Northwest Colorado Health	
www.northwestcoloradohealth.com	
Women, Infants, and Children (WIC)	970-824-8233
Safe Care Colorado	970-824-8233
Nurse Family Partnership	970-824-8233
ISST (Integrated Support Services Team)	970-824-8233
Moffat County Respite Care	970-824-8233
BOCES	970-878-2064
www.rioblancoboces.org	
Grand Futures	970-824-5752
www.grandfutures.org	
Love Inc. of Yampa Valley	970-826-4400
www.loveincyampavalley.org	
Community Budget Center	970-824-7898
Yampa Valley Pregnancy Family Center www.yvpfc.org	970-824-5204

Freedom Hooves www.freedomhooves.org	970-701-9085
<u>Interfaith Food Bank</u>	970-824-7355
Wildwood Food Program www.wildwoodonline.org	970-824-4529
United Way Bridges Out of Poverty	970-326-6222
Reaching Everyone Prevention Suicide www.preservinglife.org	970-819-2232
Colorado Work Force www.coworkforce.com	970-824-4255
Vocational Rehabilitation www.colorado.gov	970-824-9671
Housing Authority Transportation www.coloradohousingassistance.org	970-824-3660
HUD (Housing Urban Development) Columbine Apartments	970-824-8127
<u>Lifeline Medical Alert</u> www.memorialregionalhospital.com	970-826-8260
National Runaway Switchboard www.1800runaway.org	800-621-4000
<u>Information and Referral</u>	211
1-800-CHILDREN	800-224-5373
1-800-las-familias	866-527-3264